

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 5410 of 2019

=====

KAMLESH VASHRAMBHAI RAMANI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR ASHISH M DAGLI(2203) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DIVYESH A. JOSHI

Date : 06/09/2024

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate appearing for the applicant submits that during the pendency of the present proceedings, charge-sheet has been filed by the investigating officer and he would like to place on record those set of documents. He, therefore, requests for time. Hence, re-list this matter on 18.09.2024.

(DIVYESH A. JOSHI,J)

VAHID